



4/19/2013

City of Duluth PW&U
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: **Reconstruction of Olney Street** Contract No.:
- 57th Ave W to 260' Westerly
Client: **City of Duluth** Project No.: **1203 Olney St**
Bid Opening: **04/25/2013 2:00 PM** Owner: **City of Duluth Public Works Unit**

Item No.	Item	Units	Veit & Co., Inc.		KTM Paving, Inc.		Watters & Sons Excavating, Inc.		Billman Construction	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,478.55	\$4,478.55	\$3,413.06	\$3,413.06	\$2,500.00	\$1,212.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	954	\$0.35	\$333.90	\$0.49	\$467.46	\$2.00	\$1,908.00
3	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	829	\$2.00	\$1,658.00	\$2.41	\$1,997.89	\$3.00	\$2,487.00
5	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$272.20	\$544.40	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LIN FT	104	\$3.30	\$343.20	\$2.35	\$244.40	\$3.00	\$312.00
6	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	707	\$9.40	\$6,645.80	\$12.03	\$8,505.21	\$12.00	\$8,484.00
7	2105.522	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD 7% (CV)	CU YD	314	\$19.50	\$6,123.00	\$23.33	\$7,325.62	\$19.00	\$5,966.00
20	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	SQ YD	900	\$1.60	\$1,440.00	\$2.06	\$1,854.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	221	\$14.30	\$3,160.30	\$28.29	\$6,252.09	\$22.00	\$4,862.00
10	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	70	\$94.35	\$6,604.50	\$91.85	\$6,429.50	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
11	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	93	\$91.05	\$8,467.65	\$89.74	\$8,345.82	\$123.00	\$11,439.00
12	2502.541	4" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	540	\$5.50	\$2,970.00	\$4.68	\$2,527.20	\$6.25	\$3,375.00
13	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN G	EACH	2	\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00	\$2,424.07	\$4,848.14	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00
14	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	3	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$362.69	\$1,088.07	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1125	\$4.50	\$5,062.50	\$4.80	\$5,400.00	\$3.90	\$4,387.50
16	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	520	\$14.75	\$7,670.00	\$16.53	\$8,595.60	\$15.50	\$8,060.00
9	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	24	\$71.50	\$1,716.00	\$71.31	\$1,711.44	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
17	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	16	\$36.35	\$581.60	\$37.61	\$601.76	\$38.00	\$608.00
18	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	2575.555	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$1,603.83	\$1,603.83	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Totals for Project 1203 Olney St					\$65,490.00		\$72,790.49		\$77,518.50	\$78,905.50

4/19/2013

Project: 1203 Olney St - Reconstruction of Olney Street - 57th Ave W to 260' Westerly									
Item No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Utility Systems of America, Inc.		Ulland Brothers, Inc		Hovland, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,660.50	\$11,660.50	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	954	\$2.20	\$2,098.80	\$1.50	\$1,431.00	\$1.50	\$1,431.00
3	2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	829	\$2.50	\$2,072.50	\$4.00	\$3,316.00	\$5.00	\$4,145.00
5	2104.509 REMOVE CONCRETE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
4	2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LIN FT	104	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$2.50	\$260.00	\$3.50	\$364.00
6	2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	707	\$15.00	\$10,605.00	\$19.50	\$13,786.50	\$20.00	\$14,140.00
7	2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD 7% (CV)	CU YD	314	\$16.00	\$5,024.00	\$21.00	\$6,594.00	\$30.00	\$9,420.00
20	2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	SQ YD	900	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
8	2211.501 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	221	\$14.00	\$3,094.00	\$24.00	\$5,304.00	\$20.00	\$4,420.00
10	2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	70	\$112.00	\$7,840.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00
11	2360.502 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	93	\$109.00	\$10,137.00	\$90.00	\$8,370.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00
12	2502.541 4" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	540	\$9.00	\$4,860.00	\$9.00	\$4,860.00	\$8.00	\$4,320.00
13	2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN G	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,881.00	\$3,762.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
14	2506.522 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
15	2521.501 4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1125	\$3.60	\$4,050.00	\$5.00	\$5,625.00	\$10.00	\$11,250.00
16	2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	520	\$14.00	\$7,280.00	\$14.50	\$7,540.00	\$30.00	\$15,600.00
9	2531.507 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	24	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$76.00	\$1,824.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
17	2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	16	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
18	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$954.00	\$954.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	2575.555 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Totals for Project 1203 Olney St					\$87,169.30		\$92,347.00		\$108,490.00

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____